
SASA North District

Open Water Swimming Championships

Loch Morlich

Senior Men's 5 km

Place Name Club Time
1 Arran Stowe Fins CSC 1:14:03.00
2 Murray Coull Temporary Member 1:15:42.00
3 Brian Bain Silver City Blues ASC 1:15:44.00
4 Craig Drummond Scotia 1:27:10.00
5 Andrew Evans Silver City Blues ASC 1:34:58.00
6 Gerard Malone Inverclyde Masters ASC 2:01:24.00

Douglas  Dempster Temporary Member DNS

Masters Men's 5 km

Place Name Club Actual Time Adjusted Time
1 Brian Bain Silver City Blues ASC 1:15:44.00 1:05:00.43
2 Murray Coull Temporary Member 1:15:42.00 1:12:13.97
3 Andrew Evans Silver City Blues ASC 1:34:58.00 1:18:36.89
4 Craig Drummond Scotia 1:27:10.00 1:26:18.22
5 Gerard Malone Inverclyde Masters ASC 2:01:24.00 1:42:42.44

Douglas  Dempster Temporary Member DNS DNS

Senior Men's 5 km - North District

21-Jul-18

Senior Men's 5 km - North District

Place Name Club Time
1 Brian Bain Silver City Blues ASC 1:15:44.00
2 Andrew Evans Silver City Blues ASC 1:34:58.00

Masters Men's 5 km - North District

Place Name Club Actual Time Adjusted Time
1 Brian Bain Silver City Blues ASC 1:15:44.00 1:05:00.43
2 Andrew Evans Silver City Blues ASC 1:34:58.00 1:18:36.89

Senior Women's 5 km

Place Name Club Time
1 Daisy Hill Kingston Upon Hull SC 1:09:47.00
2 Katie Taylor Heart Of Midlothian ASC 1:09:49.00
3 Kelly McIntosh Silver City Blues ASC 1:12:49.00
4 Brooke Lawrie Nairn District ASC 1:16:31.00
5 Hannah Kerr Inverness ASC 1:21:20.00
6 Laura Shields Scotia 1:22:03.00
7 Kirsty  McGinley REN 96 1:28:25.00
8 Fiona McGibbon Inverness Masters 1:31:11.00
9 Lynn Campbell Temporary Member 1:46:40.00

Keanna  MacInnes Heart Of Midlothian ASC DNS
Debbie Robertson Inverness Masters DNS

Julia Fechner BERLINER SCHWIMMVEREIN 1878 e.V DNS



Masters Women's 5 km

Place Name Club Actual Time Adjusted Time
1 Kelly McIntosh Silver City Blues ASC 1:12:49.00 1:12:49.00
2 Laura Shields Scotia 1:22:03.00 1:19:44.26
3 Fiona McGibbon Inverness Masters 1:31:11.00 1:29:55.46
4 Lynn Campbell Temporary Member 1:46:40.00 1:43:03.57

Debbie Robertson Inverness Masters DNS DNS
Julia Fechner BERLINER SCHWIMMVEREIN 1878 e.V DNS DNS

Senior Women's 5 km - North District

Place Name Club Time
1 Kelly McIntosh Silver City Blues ASC 1:12:49.00
2 Brooke Lawrie Nairn District ASC 1:16:31.00
3 Hannah Kerr Inverness ASC 1:21:20.00
4 Fiona McGibbon Inverness Masters 1:31:11.00

Debbie Robertson Inverness Masters DNS

Masters Women's 5 km - North District

Place Name Club Actual Time Adjusted Time
1 Kelly McIntosh Silver City Blues ASC 1:12:49.00 1:12:49.00
2 Fiona McGibbon Inverness Masters 1:31:11.00 1:29:55.46

Debbie Robertson Inverness Masters DNS DNS

Junior (13&14) Men's 3 km

Place Name Club Time
1 Eric Davey Dundee City Aquatics 41:07.89
2 Travis Davey Dundee City Aquatics 44:43.47
1 Eric Davey Dundee City Aquatics 41:07.89
2 Travis Davey Dundee City Aquatics 44:43.47
3 Ethan Sutherland Westhill 48:22.81

Junior (15&16) Men's 3 km

Place Name Club Time
1 Nathan Grimley Fauldhouse Penguins SC 40:47.70
2 Struan Kingdom Ren 96 40:52.04
3 Jack Dalgety Dundee City Aquatics 41:09.81
4 Lewis McKean Airdrie 41:11.69
5 Cameron McMaster Dundee City Aquatics 41:35.34
6 Matthew Dwane Grangemouth ASC 44:39.04
7 Archie Sorensen Warrender 45:40.92

Ben Bathie Stirling DNS
Kyle Howie Stirling DNS

Jamie Quinn Dumfries DNS

Junior (13&14) Men's 3 km - North District

Place Name Club Time
1 Ethan Sutherland Westhill 48:22.81



Junior (13&14) Women's 3 km

Place Name Club Time
1 Morgan Anderson Dundee City Aquatics 45:41.20
2 Rebecca Augier East Kilbride ASC 45:48.96
3 Gemma Dalgety Dundee City Aquatics 51:23.20
4 Kaitlin Coia-Gamble Inverness ASC 52:18.63
5 Katie Hay Inverness ASC 52:18.91
6 Hannah Staal Cupar and District 59:11.20
7 Isla Hedley Step Rock 1:07:02.00

Zoe McGinley Ren 96 DNS

Junior (15&16) Women's 3 km

Place Name Club Time
1 Nicole Reynolds Dundee City Aquatics 43:20.70
2 Abbigail McArthur Lanark ASC 47:31.81
3 Heather Stevenson Lanark ASC 47:34.57
4 Elle Sutherland Westhill 47:56.54
5 Cait Gallanagh REN 96 51:45.29
6 Kara Myatt Dumfries 53:12.88
7 Erica Wood Buckie ASC 53:18.63

Kirsty  Meikle Deveron DNS
Rachel Grant Ren 96 DNS

Junior (13&14) Women's 3 km - North District

Place Name Club Time
1 Kaitlin Coia-Gamble Inverness ASC 52:18.63
2 Katie Hay Inverness ASC 52:18.91

Junior (15&16) Women's 3 km - North DistrictJunior (15&16) Women's 3 km - North District

Place Name Club Time
1 Elle Sutherland Westhill 47:56.54
2 Erica Wood Buckie ASC 53:18.63

Kirsty  Meikle Deveron DNS

Senior Men's 1500 metres

Place Name Club Time
1 Finlay Saunders Heart Of Midlothian ASC 20:19.80
2 Murray Coull Temporary Member 21:52.50
3 Gordon Wallace REN 96 24:16.19
4 Craig Drummond Scotia 24:25.28
5 Brian Bain Silver City Blues ASC 24:31.53
6 Gregory Smedley Silver City Blues ASC 26:19.20
7 Joshua Alexander Scotia 26:25.15
8 Robert Kingdom REN 96 31:12.52
9 Gerard Malone Inverclyde Masters ASC 34:25.31

Arran Stowe Fins CSC DNS
Douglas  Dempster Temporary Member DNS

Craig Grant Temporary Member DNS



Masters Men's 1500 metres

Place Name Club Actual Time Adjusted Time
1 Murray Coull Temporary Member 21:52.50 20:52.39
2 Brian Bain Silver City Blues ASC 24:31.53 21:03.12
3 Gordon Wallace REN 96 24:16.19 21:07.35
4 Craig Drummond Scotia 24:25.28 24:10.77
5 Gregory Smedley Silver City Blues ASC 26:19.20 25:36.19
6 Joshua Alexander Scotia 26:25.15 26:25.15
7 Robert Kingdom REN 96 31:12.52 28:17.66
8 Gerard Malone Inverclyde Masters ASC 34:25.31 29:07.30

Douglas  Dempster Temporary Member DNS DNS
Craig Grant Temporary Member DNS DNS

Senior Men's 1500 metres - North District

Place Name Club Time
1 Brian Bain Silver City Blues ASC 24:31.53
2 Gregory Smedley Silver City Blues ASC 26:19.20

Masters Men's 1500 metres - North District

Place Name Club Actual Time Adjusted Time
1 Brian Bain Silver City Blues ASC 24:31.53 21:03.12
2 Gregory Smedley Silver City Blues ASC 26:19.20 25:36.19

Senior Women's 1500 metres

Place Name Club Time
1 Kelly McIntosh Silver City Blues ASC 21:48.44
2 Brooke Lawrie Nairn District ASC 22:06.62
3 Hannah Kerr Inverness ASC 22:07.61
2 Brooke Lawrie Nairn District ASC 22:06.62
3 Hannah Kerr Inverness ASC 22:07.61
4 Laura Shields Scotia 24:30.32
5 Fiona McGibbon Inverness Masters 26:24.78
6 Kirsty  McGinley REN 96 27:38.74
7 Gillian Main Silver City Blues ASC 27:41.70
8 Elinor Crofts Heart Of Midlothian ASC 29:13.41
9 Heather Meikle Deveron 29:25.32
10 Iona Reid Silver City Blues ASC 29:29.94
11 Claire Sutherland Westhill 34:28.74
12 Fiona Quinn Dumfries 34:29.44

Keanna  MacInnes Heart Of Midlothian ASC DNS
Debbie Robertson Inverness Masters DNS

Masters Women's 1500 metres

Place Name Club Actual Time Adjusted Time
1 Kelly McIntosh Silver City Blues ASC 21:48.44 21:48.44
2 Laura Shields Scotia 24:30.32 23:48.88
3 Gillian Main Silver City Blues ASC 27:41.70 23:52.50
4 Elinor Crofts Heart Of Midlothian ASC 29:13.41 25:58.59
5 Fiona McGibbon Inverness Masters 26:24.78 26:02.90
6 Iona Reid Silver City Blues ASC 29:29.94 27:32.61
7 Fiona Quinn Dumfries 34:29.44 32:56.54
8 Claire Sutherland Westhill 34:28.74 33:18.78

Debbie Robertson Inverness Masters DNS DNS



Senior Women's 1500 metres - North District

Place Name Club Time
1 Kelly McIntosh Silver City Blues ASC 21:48.44
2 Brooke Lawrie Nairn District ASC 22:06.62
3 Hannah Kerr Inverness ASC 22:07.61
4 Fiona McGibbon Inverness Masters 26:24.78
5 Gillian Main Silver City Blues ASC 27:41.70
6 Heather Meikle Deveron 29:25.32
7 Iona Reid Silver City Blues ASC 29:29.94
8 Claire Sutherland Westhill 34:28.74

Debbie Robertson Inverness Masters DNS

Masters Women's 1500 metres - North District

Place Name Club Actual Time Adjusted Time
1 Kelly McIntosh Silver City Blues ASC 21:48.44 21:48.44
2 Gillian Main Silver City Blues ASC 27:41.70 23:52.50
3 Fiona McGibbon Inverness Masters 26:24.78 26:02.90
4 Iona Reid Silver City Blues ASC 29:29.94 27:32.61
5 Claire Sutherland Westhill 34:28.74 33:18.78

Debbie Robertson Inverness Masters DNS DNS

Junior (10-12) Men's 500m

Place Name Club Time
1 Fraser Stewart Step Rock 10:42.82

Charlie Watt Deveron DNF

Junior (13-14) Men's 500 metres

Place Name Club TimePlace Name Club Time
1 Ethan Sutherland Westhill 07:35.70
2 Reuben Kelly Dumfries 07:42.20

Blair McKean Airdrie DNF
Logan Howie Stirling DNS

Junior (15&16) Men's 500 metres

Place Name Club Time
1 Cameron McMaster Dundee City Aquatics 06:52.68
2 Matthew Dwane Grangemouth ASC 07:16.50
3 Ben Bathie Stirling 08:25.48

Junior (10-12) Men's 500 metres - North District

Place Name Club Time
Charlie Watt Deveron DNF

Junior (13&14) Men's 500 metres - North District

Place Name Club Time
1 Ethan Sutherland Westhill 07:35.70



Junior (10-12) Women's 500 metres

Place Name Club Time
1 Millie McArthur Lanark 08:07.53
2 Megan Bromham Inverness 08:43.19
3 Freya Hedley Step Rock 10:52.07
4 Bonnie Watt Deveron 12:05.69
5 Chloe Twatt Deveron 12:10.37

Junior (13-14) Women's 500 metres

Place Name Club Time
1 Aimee  Harkness Dumfries 07:38.13

2 Katie Hay Inverness ASC 08:07.79
3 Kaitlin Coia-Gamble Inverness ASC 08:08.50
4 Zoe McGinley Ren 96 08:22.24
5 Isla Hedley Step Rock 09:28.67

Morgan Anderson Dundee City Aquatics DNS

Junior (15&16) Women's 500 metres

Place Name Club Time
1 Nicole Reynolds Dundee City Aquatics 06:58.62
2 Abbigail McArthur Lanark ASC 07:24.89
3 Elle Sutherland Westhill 07:32.38
4 Erica Wood Buckie ASC 08:05.12
5 Kirsty  Meikle Deveron 10:18.56

Ellie Smith Deveron DNF

Junior (10-12)Women's 500 metres - North District

Place Name Club TimePlace Name Club Time
1 Megan Bromham Inverness 08:43.19
2 Bonnie Watt Deveron 12:05.69
3 Chloe Twatt Deveron 12:10.37

Junior (13&14)Women's 500 metres - North District

Place Name Club Time
1 Katie Hay Inverness ASC 08:07.79
2 Kaitlin Coia-Gamble Inverness ASC 08:08.50

Junior (15&16)Women's 500 metres - North District

Place Name Club Time
1 Elle Sutherland Westhill 07:32.38
2 Erica Wood Buckie ASC 08:05.12
3 Kirsty  Meikle Deveron 10:18.56

Ellie Smith Deveron DNF



Mixed Relay

Place Club Time
1 Dundee City Aquatics A 29:15.08
2 Ren 96 31:07.64
3 Dumfries 32:35.08
4 Silver City Blues 32:48.64
5 Scotia ASC 34:25.49
6 Dundee City Aquatics B 34:47.99

Grangemouth DNS


